OP \$40.00 6114608

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dennis M. Owens		09/27/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&L Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	30424 167th Street	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52031	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6114608	ALPHA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: rkmip@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kromholz & Manion S.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marianne Nolan
SIGNATURE:	/Marianne Nolan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=220103 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007548 FRAME: 0190

900667036

ASSIGNMENT

Dennis M. Owens, of 10639 N. State Street, Mossville, Illinois, 61552, (hereinafter "Assignor") an individual residing in the state of Illinois, being the owner United States Trademark Registration No. 6114608, dated July 28, 2020, for ALPHA.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, effective January 1, 2022, to A&L Industries, LLC, 30424 167th Street, Bellevue, Iowa, 52031, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark and every right connected therewith.

Any and all previous discussions or understandings with regard to said trademark, whether written or oral, are of no effect. This Assignment is to be interpreted according to the laws of the State of Wisconsin.

The undersigned, Dennis M. Owens, declares: that he is authorized to execute this Assignment.

Witness the hand and seal of said Assignor this 27 day of September, 2021.

ASSIGNOR	
Bv: Mr UM	
Dennis M. Owens	
STATE OF MUSSOUL	
COUNTY OF Camdu	SS (
Personally came before me the	is 27th day of Aplantar , 2021, the
above named Dennis M. Owens, to	me known to be the person who executed the foregoing
Assignment, and acknowledged that he	e executed the foregoing Assignment as such officer as the
free act and deed of said corporation, ar	nd by its authority.
*	Myle Manels
[SEAL]	Notáry Public
	My Commission expires: 9-13-23
GAYLA MANGELS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007548 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 01/03/2022

Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri

Commissioned for Miler County My Commission Expres: September 13, 2022 Commission Number: 01492238